

## Takeshi Senzaki

Takeshi Senzaki is Emeritus Professor of Bunkyo University, Honorary President of JSSCE (the Japanese Society for the Study of Career Education), and IAEVG (International Association for Educational and Vocational Guidance) Ex-Board of Director.

Takeshi Senzaki was born in Yonago City, Tottori Prefecture in 1926.

He studied pedagogy and philosophy in the Faculty of Letters of Waseda University. After graduating from the Graduate School, he became a high school teacher in Tokyo (1959) and then worked as Professor of Bunkyo University until his retirement (1996). (Then he served as specially appointed professor until 2000).

Takeshi Senzaki held various important posts including IAEVG Board of Director (1983-1995) and ARACD (Asia Regional Association for Career Development) Vice President (1997-2000). In 2004, he was awarded by the Emperor, "The Order of the Rising Sun, Gold Rays with Neck Ribbon"

for his research and achievements of education.